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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2265
ANSWERED ON:08.08.2005
DEVELOPMENT OF HERITAGE HOTELS
Bishnoi Shri Jaswant Singh

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any plan to develop heritage hotels in Rajasthan for attracting foreign tourists; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF TOURISM (SMT. RENUKA CHOWDHURY)

(a): The activity of construction of hotels including heritage hotels in the country is undertaken by the private sector.

Ministry of Tourism has already a scheme to approve and classify heritage hotels in the country including Rajasthan in the categories viz. Heritage Basic, Heritage Classic, Heritage Grand and Heritage Renaissance.

(b): Does not arise.
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